
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2014

Table 2-13
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Northwest Territories

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2014
October to December 43,795 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 43,623 136 1 35 36 172 0.39
April to June 43,725 114 -231 15 -216 -102 -0.23
January to March 43,933 139 -372 25 -347 -208 -0.47

2013
October to December 43,830 108 -13 8 -5 103 0.23
July to September 43,841 140 -165 14 -151 -11 -0.03
April to June 43,834 116 -188 79 -109 7 0.02
January to March 43,802 140 -159 51 -108 32 0.07

2012
October to December 43,702 108 -39 31 -8 100 0.23
July to September 43,639 141 -96 18 -78 63 0.14
April to June 43,612 116 -136 47 -89 27 0.06
January to March 43,501 140 -63 34 -29 111 0.26

2011
October to December 43,526 108 -144 11 -133 -25 -0.06
July to September 43,501 141 -153 37 -116 25 0.06

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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